## VILLAGE OF ANDREW BYLAW NO. 95-3

A Bylaw of the Village of Andrew in the Province of Alberta to exempt the Andrew Gas System from Alberta Regulation AR45/95.

Whereas Alberta Regulation AR45/95 was passed on the 13th day of March 1995.

Whereas Section 2(1) allows an urban municipality to pass a bylaw that provides that Alberta Regulation AR45/95 does not apply to its urban gas system.

Now therefore it is enacted as follows:

The provisions of Alberta Regulation AR45/95, except for Section 2(1) shall not apply to the Village of Andrew gas system.

Received FIRST and SECOND reading this 12th day of April 1995.

Received THIRD and FINAL reading by the unanimous consent of the Council members present and finally declared passed this 12th day of April 1995 A.D.

MAYOK

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR

## VILLAGE OF ANDREW BYLAW NO. 95-3

DONE and PASSED under the authority vested in the Council by respecting the Municipal Governent in the Province of Alberta.

Received FIRST and SECOND reading this 10th day of May 1995.

Received THIRD and FINAL reading by the unanimous consent of the Council members present and finally declared passed this 10th day of May 1995 A.D.

All previous taxation and penalty bylaws are rescinded

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR